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Eezy is a working life professional

Working life 

is for everyone

Anatomy of a 

good employer

Successful working

life experience
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Eezy Q1/2023 highlights: 

Improvement in profitability in the first quarter

• EBIT 1.3 M€ (0.5); 2.5% of revenue (1.0%) – best EBIT in the Eezy’s four years history

• Revenue grew moderately by 4 % to 52.8 million euro in the first quarter

• In Staffing services we saw strong demand in the horeca sector; industry and construction sectors weakening. Strong

growth in the number of applicants. 

• In Professional services we saw growth in employment services for the public sector as well as in company culture research

and development services. 

• Development initiatives in line with our strategy are progressing as planned e.g. organizational changes and digital 

development 
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Improvement in profitability –
moderate growth

Q1 / 23 Q1 / 22

Revenue 52.8 M€ 50.9 M€

EBITDA 3.4 M€ 2.5 M€

EBITDA margin 6.5 % 4.9 %

EBIT 1.3 M€ 0.5 M€

EBIT margin 2.5 % 1.0 %
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Staffing services: strong demand in the 
horeca sector; industry and construction 
sectors weakening

Staffing services Q1/23 Staffing services Q1/22

45.4 M€ (+2%) 44.7 M€

• Revenue: demand for staff in industrial and construction sectors is decreasing, 
horeca performing strongly

• Focus on profitalibility: inflation taken into account in pricing, sick leave rates
decreased somewhat. We have adjusted organisation and cost structures to the
weaker economy. Clarification of processes.

• Customer relationship management activated through the new regional
organisation

• Number of applicants increased remarkably

• Staffing service market according to The Private Employment Agencies 
Association HELA (1-3/2023) +5%
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Professional services is growing in 
line with our strategy

Professional services Q1/23 Professional services Q1/22

7.4 M€ (+18%) 6.3 M€

• Coaching and consulting services demand steady despite the weakening 
economic conditions, especially in the company culture research and 
development services  

• Growth in employment services for the public sector

• Clarification of service portfolio and marketing automation to support sales
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Financial information
Q1/2023
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Key figures

Million euro 
1-3/ 
2023

1-3/ 
2022 Change 2022

Revenue 52.8 50.9 4% 247.6

EBITDA 3.4 2.5 +37% 18.2

EBITDA, % 6.5 % 4.9 % 7.4 %

EBIT 1.3 0.5 +173% 10.0

EBIT, % 2.5 % 1.0 % 4.0 %

EPS, EUR 0.02 0.00 0.29

Chain-wide 
revenue 73.8 77.0 -4% 351.6
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Income statement
EUR thousand 1-3/2023 1-3/2022 2022

Revenue 52 776 50 905 247 596

Other operating income 60 99 347

Share of result of equity accounted 
investments -15 - 7

Materials and services -2 326 -1 919 -9 379

Personnel expenses -43 245 -42 638 -202 825

Other operating expenses -3 811 -3 935 -17 515

Depreciation. amortisation and 
impairment -2 096 -2 021 -8 226

EBIT 1 343 491 10 004

Financial income -46 42 763

Financial expenses -611 -343 -1 642

Financial income and expenses -656 -301 -879

Profit (loss) before taxes 687 191 9 125

Income taxes -172 -85 -1 654

Profit attributable to non-controlling 
interests -6 29 316

Profit attributable to the owners of 
the parent company 521 76 7 156

• Impact from sick-leave costs is smaller than last year, 

but still high

• The impact of efficiency improvement actions can be

seen both in personnel expenses and in other

operating expenses

• Acquisition related IFRS3 amortisation 0.9 M€ in Q1

• Financial items a bit higher in Q1 than normal
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Quaterly development 2020-2023

• Q1 typically the smallest quarter of year

• Q1/2023 revenue grew by 4% compared to Q1/2022

• EBIT and EBIT-% were the highest Q1 figures in Eezy’s history
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Balance sheet

Goodwill and intangible assets

approx. 169 M€ in total

Equity 113 M€

Net debt 56.8 M€

(without IFRS16: 52.1 M€)

1000 euro 31.3.2023 31.3.2022 31.12.2022

ASSETS

Goodwill 141 654 134 054 141 654

Intangible assets 27 606 27 320 28 284

Tangible assets 5 156 6 334 5 680

Long-term receivables and investments 4 019 2 358 1 627

Non-current assets 178 437 170 066 177 245

Current receivables 31 058 32 576 33 676

Cash and cash equivalents 881 9 374 5 768

Current assets total 31 939 41 950 39 444

ASSETS TOTAL 210 376 212 016 216 690

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Total equity attributable to 

shareholders of the parent company
109 970 106 175 109 444

Non-controlling interests 3 422 2 743 3 630

Total equity 113 392 108 918 113 074

Non-current liabilities total 54 914 62 280 56 411

Current liabilities total 42 069 40 817 47 204

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES TOTAL 210 376 212 016 216 690
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Balance sheet -
key figures

Taseen tunnusluvut 3/2023 3/2022 12/2022

Net debt 56 772 54 721 52 466

Net debt excluding IFRS16 52 116 48 880 47 307

Net debt/EBITDA 3.0 x 2.8 x 2.9 x

Gearing, % 50.1 % 50.2 % 46.4 %

Equity ratio, % 53.9 % 51.4 % 52.2 %

Equity per share, EUR 4.53 4.35 4.51

EUR 10 million overdraft limit

unused on 31 March 2023.
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Annual General Meeting 13.4.2023

• Annual General Meeting was held on 13 April 2023

• A new board member was elected:

Maria Pajamo, HR director of ISS Finland

• Didivend for year 2022 will be 0.15 eur/share

• 0.10 eur was paid in April

• 0.05 eur will be paid in October, record date 19.10.2023
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Onward 2023
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New CEO embarks
in August 

• The Board of Directors of Eezy Plc appointed Siina Saksi

(born 1966), MSc (Econ), eMBA, as Eezy’s CEO on 12th

April 2023 

• Siina Saksi is joining Eezy from Terveystalo Plc where she 

has been a member of the Executive Team and COO 

responsible for Healthcare Services since 2016. 

• Saksi also has long experience in the general insurance and 

banking sectors. 

• Saksi will begin her duties as CEO at the latest on 15 August 

2023.
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Strategy 2025 progressing, profitability prioritised

Economic situation

• Industry and construction: soft demand

• Horeca: demand continues strong

Development of new services

• Growth in employment services for the public 

sector

• Work community development and company

culture research and design services have

demand (consulting & research services) 

• Doctor staffing has demand on the market  

Acquisitions

• To be monitored

Revenue scaling

• Sick leaves decreased, still on a high level

Higher-margin services

• The share has increased  

Improving efficiency

• Organisation adjusted to the demand, 

clarifying roles & responsibilitied

• Digital development projects progresses as 

planned

• Focus on sales, marketing and operations

capabilities and efficient cooperation

• Clarification of service portfolio in 

professional services

Drivers of revenue growth Improving profitability

9.5.2023  Eezy Oyj



1. Developing scalable businesses 

2. Strong focus on customer work and sales & 

operations efficient cooperation 

3. From brand awareness building to sales lead 

generation focused marketing as well as brand 

appeal growth 

4. Increase efficiency by centralized business 

services, clarification of service portfolio and 

digitalization

5. Developing roles, responsibilities and capabilities 

of Eezy’s personnel 

6. Acquisitions in a secondary role compared to 

profit improvement

2023 focus is 
on profitability
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2022

EBIT

4 %

2025 - 26

EBIT 

10 %

x

Improving profitability 

Scalability of 

businesses

Sales & 

operations

efficient

cooperation

Higher margin

services

Pricing

development & 

added value to 

the customer

Digitalization
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New ERP with AI features to drive
growth and profitability

• Many processes in the staffing sector are still manual and labor intensive. 

Automatisation of key processes is  a prerequisite to scale the business and create a 

better employee and customer experience. 

• New, tailored, AI enhanced ERP will go live phased and secured. 

• AI will automatize and speed up the matching of staffed employees and customer 

needs 

• Over 60 000 employees available for our customers 24/7/365  

• Employees get more relevant job offers and will be employed faster 

• System will improve the efficiency of our whole business process from recruitment to 

salary payments and from order to delivery and invoicing. 

• Our HR consultants spend less time on routines and more time for serving our 

employees and customers

• We will automatize the short term job order fulfilment 
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Vahvuutemme epävarmoina aikoina

Laaja toimiala- ja 

palveluvalikoima

tasoittaa 

suhdanneriskiä
Joustavan 

työvoiman 

merkitys 

asiakkaille 

kasvaa

Työvoiman 

kerroinhinnoittelu 

suojaa 

palkkainflaatiolta

Markkinakasvua 

ajavat isot 

demografiset 

trendit 

Automaatio-, 

koneoppimis- ja 

synergiahankkeita 

käynnissä

Our strengths in times of uncertainty

Customers find 

flexible 

workforce 

increasingly 

important

Market growth is 

driven by major 

trends

Relevance of 

data and insights 

in shaping 

company 

cultures and 

personnel 

experience 

grows

Extensive range 

of sectors and 

services will 

even out the 

cyclical risk

Multiple-placed 

pricing protects 

against wage 

inflation

Safe and reliable 

employer to the 

employees and 

service provider 

to the light 

entrepreneurs 

Professional 

services help 

our customers 

to react quickly 

in the fast 

evolving 

business 

environment 
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Need for extra 

income

increases as the

living costs

increase



We focus on profitability 

• There are several uncertainties in the market that have

an effect on our customers’ demand

• Despite of the uncertainties, labour shortage is a fact in 

many sectors

Eezy expects revenue to be approx. EUR 250 million and 

EBIT-% to grow in 2023.
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Thank you!

www.eezy.fi
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